## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Joseph M. Ruggio 02/06/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	The Spectranetics Corporation				
Street Address:	96 Talamine Court				
City:	Colorado Springs				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80907				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 54764		50		5476450	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (415)576-0300					
Fax Number: (415)576-0300   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6   Phone: 4155760200					
Phone: 4155760200					
Email: djgibby@townsend.com   Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby					<b>C</b>
Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP					T
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center - 8th Floor					
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			026484-012500US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Darin J. Gibby		
Total Attachments: 1 source=026484 assignment#page1.tif					

## Exhibit B

## Assignment Agreement

This ASSIGNMENT is made by Joseph M. Ruggio, an individual with a residence at 27632 Fargo Rd., Laguna Hills, California 92653-7808, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to The Spectranetics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 96 Talamine Court, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907; (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of a certain patent which issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, specifically United States Patent No. 5,476,450 "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, transfers, assigns and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNOR: Joseph M. Ruggio Tuseph Manggun 2/5/07 Date:

Page 15

PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 03/15/2007**